If the maximum expenditure has not been reached at the end of the contract, the Contracting 

Authority reserves the right to request an extension of the contract (for a maximum period of 

three months) under the same agreed economic conditions, to allow the execution of a new 

procedure. 

3. The amount is € 139,000.00 (one hundred and thirty-nine thousand euros), excluding VAT, 

depending on the budgets assigned during the period of validity of this contract, to cover all 

expenses related to the provision of the temporary work service (including agency fees). 

ART. 2 - Field of application 

This notice is published in accordance with the regulations on selecting the Economic Operators